TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE ‘

15 Business Park Drive
Armonk, New York 10504
Member
Sal Misiti www.northcastleny.cum American Water Wnrks. {\s.y)gmtmn
" " N.Y. Rural Water Association
Director of Water & Sewer Operations 914-273-1882 N.Y. Water Environment Association
smlstt|fu’znorAlhcnsllcnv.cum Fax-914-273-3075 Westchester Water Works Conference
waterseweronorthcastleny.com
MEMORANDUM

To:  Supervisor Schiliro & North Castle Town Board
From: Sal Misiti

Date: September 29, 2015

Cc:  Joan Goldberg, Town Administrator

Re:  North Castle Water District No.2

Distribution System Replacement Project
Bilotta Construction Corporation Payment Application No. 15

The following is a request for authorization of Payment Application No.15 to Bilotta Construction

Corporation, for the above referenced project in the amount of $322,669.02 which is the amount earned this

pay period less a 5% retainage.

Our consultants for the project GHD Engineering have reviewed the attached documentation and approved

the associated work provided by the contractor.

I have reviewed the attached documentation and the work provided thus far. I concur with our consultant

and hereby respectfully request that the Board authorize the Supervisor to sign the Payment Application

No.15 and approve payment.

Cc:  Joseph Awald, P.E., GHD
Denise Oakley, Comptroller w/certified payrolls

SM:sm
Attachment

C:WD2Dist.Sys.Bilotta.Payapp.15.doc

Serving ~Armonk, No. White Plains, Quarry Heights, Whippoorwill, Windmill Farm



September 29, 2015

Mr. Sal Misiti

Director of Water & Sewer Operations
North Castle Water & Sewer Department
15 Business Park Drive

Armonk, NY 10504

Re: Application and Certificate for Payment No. 15
Town of North Castle Water District No. 2
Water Distribution System Replacement
GHD No. 8616265.21

Dear Mr. Misiti:

Enclosed are two copies of the Application and Certificate for Payment No. 15 for your consideration.
We have reviewed and recommend the Application and Certificate for Payment for the indicated amount

of $322,669.02.
Please call if you have any guestions.

Sincerely,

GHD CONS

SERVICES INC.

JBA/mrv

Enclosure

cc: Roland Baroni, Esq., Stephens, Baroni, Reilly & Lewis, LLP (w/out enc.)
Antoinette Bilotta, Bilotta Construction Corp. (w/out enc.)
Kevin Castro, P.E., GHD (w/out enc.)
Jan Salzman, P.E., GHD (w/out enc.)

G \B5\16265\WP\Letters\201 5\Misiti-08-29-15-JBA-PayApp15 docx

GHD Consuiting Services Inc.
One Remington Park Drive Cazenovia NY 13035 USA
T1 315679 5800 F 1 315 679 5853 E cazmail@ghd.com W www.ghd.com



HW.H OU O w“.ﬂ. Contractor's Application for Payment Ze._ 15
Soousies tomeme e e I s
Period:
o TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE From (Contractor): Vis(Fogieary GHD CONSULTING SERVICES
HOwmer): BILOTTA CONSTRUCTION CORP
PP \WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPL (Commct:™
Owner's Contract No.: ! Contractor’s Project No.: Engincer's Project No.:
NORCASWM 86-16265
Application For Payment
Change Order § ¥
Approved Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE nE
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders. S $163,451.10
#1 $19,950.00 $20,000.00 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 &2) S $10,098,645.10
n $807,361.10 $793,860.00 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
3 $150,000.00 (Column F on Progress Estimate) S 59,410,745.01
5. RETAINAGE:
5% X $9,410,745.01 Wark Completed. S $470,537.25
b. X Stored Materiglowii. $
. Total Retainage (Line Sa + Line 5b)ussssons wesnneenree 3 5470,537.25
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line St)ummmmmmmesmmne: S $8,940,207.75
TOTALS $977.311.10 $813,860.00 |7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application}u..u.u.. mE
NET CHANGE BY —— 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION. 5 $322,669.02
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
{Column G on Progress Esti + Line 5 above). 5 51,158,437.35
C r's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge: (1) all previous progress payments | Payment of: s 322,669.02

not defective.

aomﬁumﬂuo:dn.s!noi_oniﬂxnnﬂinﬂpingqﬂ_sﬁgﬁ_&nﬁﬂnnﬁzo
discharge Coatracior’s legitimate obligations incurred in
Applications for Payment; (2) title of all Work, ..

connection with Work covered by prior
‘and equi 2

\.l:/ny § /7

d in said Work or

ggtiﬂiﬁgﬁrgnﬂgi_?ﬂsg!iﬁ%gﬁnﬂ
and clear ofall Licns, sccurity interests and encumbrances (except such s are covered by a Bond

pable to Owner ind: nifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest or encumbrances); and
Qunbiﬂron..ﬂ&_d&u?nﬂ?«nﬁzwigiﬁﬁnnﬂgggﬁir

is recommended by:

SAPN

S~

N—F=alpss

Payment of: s
(Line & or other - attach explanation of the other amount)
is approved by:
(Owner) (Date)
Approved by:
Funding Agency (if applicable) (Date)

CAAShare\AB\Astoinctic\NORCASWM REQ 14 (3)-Fixed

T

EJCDC C-620 C

r's Application for Pay

©2010 National Society of Professional Engincers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.
Poge 1 of 4



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE Application Number: 15
Application Period: A2 15IH1S Application Date: /182015
Work Completed E F G
A B [ D Materials Presently Total Completed % Balance to Finih
. Description Scheduled Value (5)  |T 0™ Nﬂm.wcwis._an “This Period Reaeetims e Cunlt .Jmmﬂnhem”iu (F/B) =5
MOBILIZATION 5496,750.00 $496,750.00 $496,750.00 1000%
|DEMOBILIZATION $5,000.00 $5,000.00
_=.a§>znm AND BONDS $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 100.0%
1010 SUMMARY OF WORK $5,000.00 $4,500,00 $100.00 $4,600,00 92.0% $400.00
1019 CONTRACT CONSIDERATIONS $2,500.00 $2,275.00 $100.00 $2,375.00 95.0% 5125.00
1300 SUBMITTALS $2,500.00 $2,225.00 $50.00 $2,275.00 91.0% $225.00
1310 PROGRESS SCHEDULES $5,000.00 $4,550.00 $100.00 $4,630.00 93.0% $350.00
1380 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION $20,000.00 $16,950,00 $16,950.00 B15% $3,050.00
1400 QUALITY CONTROL $164,500.00 $150,300.00 $5,000.00 $155,300.00 944% $9,200.00
1500 [TEMPORARY FACILITES $60,000,00 $51,200.00 $5,000,00 $56,200,00 93.7% $3,800.00
1564 EROSION CONTROL $35,000.00 "$26,505.00 $1,000.00 $27,505.00 T86% $7,495.00
1600 MPT TRAFFIC $298,682.00 $262,472.80 $20,000,00 $202,472.80 94.6% $16,200.20
1600 MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT $10,000.00 $9,250.00 $750.00 $10,000.00 100.0%
1700 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT 52,000.00 $2,000.00
2662 WET TAPS $12,000.00 $11,67134 S11,671.34 97.3% $328.66
TEMPORARY SANITARY FACILITIES $2,000.00 $1,800.00 $150.00 $1,950.00 97.5% $50.00
a NYS RTE 22 CROSSING $100,000.00 $100,000.00
() NORTH CASTLE ASSISTANCE $10,000.00 $10,000.00
(<] ADD PAVEMENT ALLOWANCE CO 82 $433,560.00 5433,560.00
Al ADD F&I ABANDON & TAPPING SLEEVE CO#2 $13,500.00 513,500.00 $13,500.00 100.0%
Al ICO#3 COMP FOR ADDL EXC &BACKFILL ENTIRE PRJ $150,000,00 $137,000.00 $5,000.00 $142,000.00 94.7% $8,000.00
Totals $1,912,992,00 $1,275,949.14 $37,250.00 $1,313,199.14 T$599,792.86 |

CASharc\A B\Antoincite\NORCASWM REQ 14 (3)-Fixed

EJCDC C-620 Contractor’s Application for Payment

© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All righis reserved.

Page 2 of 4




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work ﬂ. Contractor's Application
_ [ _ r _ 1
For (Conracty LTOWN OF NORTH CASTLE WATER DIST #2 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT fpplioiiion Hiunbes: |,
Application Period: |15 0nans Application Date: o)) 450,
A B c D E F G
— ) i Estimated . Total Completcd )
Bid uﬁa. Unit Price Bid ltem & Value of Work | Materials vﬂ.Rn__w and Stored to Date % Balance to Finish
Bid lrem No. Description Quantity Value (5) ogm ey |Instwlied & Date|  Stored (notin C) D+E) (F/B) (B-F)
Bl EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION 400 550,00 $20,000.00 128.6 $6,43C.00 $6,430.00 32.2% $13,570.00
B2 CAVATE BELOW SUBGRADE 500 $40.00 $20,000.00 225.1 $9,00.00 $9,004.00 45.0% $10,996.00
B3 —Mﬂqx EXCAVATION 1500 $200.00 $300,000.00 331536 $663,022.00 $663,072.00 | 221.0% -$363,072.00
B4 |6°D1 WATER MAIN & FITTINGS 500 S115.00 $69,000.00 748 $86,022.00 $86,020,00 124.7% -$17,020.00
B5 [8"DI WATER MAIN & FITTINGS 48200 S107.30 | 55,171,860.00 | 47681 | $5,116,71.30 $5,116,17130 | 98.9% $55,688.70
BS 12°DI WATER MAIN & FITTINGS 1600 S103.36 | 516537600 | 143425 | 5148,2-4.08 514824408 | B89.6% S17,131.92
B7 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 120 5392500 | SA71,000.00 2% $353,2:0.00 $35325000 | 7540% 5117,750.00
B8 6°GATE VALVE IN PLACE 10 $807.00 $8,070.00 4 $3,.220.00 $3,228.00 40.0% $4,842.00
B9 8“GATE VALVE IN PLACE 110 $1,121.00 $123,310.00 110 $123.3 0.00 $123,310.00 100.0%
B10 12°'GATE VALVE IN PLACE 10 5201900 | 520,190.00 a 58,074.00 $8,076.00 40.0% $12,114.00
BIl COPPER SERVICE NEAR SID 173 $1,852.00 $320,396.00 174 $322,248.00 $322,248.00 100.6% -51,852.00
BI2 COPPER mﬂgum 200 $2,475.00 | 549500000 174 $430,650.00 $430,650.00 | 87.0% $64,350.00
Bi3 UNST SOIL TYPE 11 200 $30.00 £6,000.00 $6,000.00
Bl4 ADDL DI FITTINGS 13000 $3.50 $45,500.00 1237285 | $43304.98 $43,304.98 95.2% $2,195.03
B15 BACKFILL DOT TYPE 4 500 $40.00 $20,000.00 4481 $1,792.40 $1,792.40 9.0% 518,207.60
BH6 TEMRPAVEMENT REFLACEMNT — PERCOR 17900 51808
BI7 ABAND EXIST WATER SERVICE Py $100.00 $37,300.00 359 $35,900.00 535,900.00 96.2% $1,400.00
B3 |PERM RAVEMENT REPLACEMENT  PERCOR2 21200 $20-00
BIS ASPHALT CURB REPLCMENT 2000 S11.00 $22,000.00 562 6,182.00 56,182.00 28.1% 515,818.00
B20 CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMNT 1000 $26.00 $26,000.00 $26,000,00
B21 ABANDON EXIST VALVES 60 $325.00 $19,500.00 48 $15,600.00 §15,600.00 80.0% $3,900.00
B2 EXIST HYDRANT REMOVAL P $325.00 $25,025.00 39 $12,6-5.00 $12,675.00 50.6% 5$12,350.00
BD3 ANTI SEEP COLLARS 125 $425.00 $53,125.00 &7 $28,475.00 $28,475.00 53.6% 524,650.00
B24 ASPHALT D/W RESTORATION ) $60.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
B2S CONC D/W REPLACEMENT 10 $450.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
B26 ADD K KRETE ENCCASEMENT CO | 114 $175.00 $19,950.00 264 $46,200.00 $46,20000 | 231.6% -$26,250.00
B27 PIPE ABANDONMENT 15 $450.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00
B28 [TEMP WATER SERVICE 7600 $26.25 $199,500.00 8692 $278,155.00 5228,165.00 | 1144% -528,665.00
B29 SAMPLE STATIONS s $3.50000 | 528,000.00 6 $21,0800.00 $21,000.00 75.0% $7,000.00
B30 METER PITS 1" SERVICE 2 5200000 | 54.000.00 $4,000.00
B31 FINAL CLEAN SITE RESTORATION 50500 $1.00 $50,500.00 14757 $14,757.00 $14,757.00 292% $35,743.00
B32 PAMEMENT- ML ING-REM———————— PERCO-R 12500 £500
B33 NAT GAS MAIN BEDDING 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 256 $12,8%0.00 512,80000 | 512.0% -510,300.00
B34 PIPE REMOVAL 1200 $10.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
B33 1-1/2"COPPER SERVICE 3 $3.20000 | 525,600.00 9 528,890.00 $28,800.00 1125% -$3,200.00
B36 "7 COPPER WATER SERVICE 8 $3,80000 | S30,400.00 2 $7,60.00 $7,600.00 25.0% $22,800.00
B37 ASPHALT BINDER REPLACEMENT 4 WIDE PAY LIMIT 23861 $15.10 $360301.10 | 214961 | $324,B1.11 $324,59111 | 90.1% $35,709.99
Totals 58,185,653.10 $8,097,545.87 $8,097,545.87 | 98.9% $82,107.23

EJCDC C-620 Coniractor's Application for Payment
© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

CAShare\A B\Antoiactic\NORCASWM REQ 14 (3)-Fixed Page 3 of 4




